FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE LICENSE NO. 2022-06 GRANTED BY THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES TO TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Revocable License No. 2022-06 is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation ("City"), acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners ("Board"), and TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, 825 3rd Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignee") as follows:

- 1. Section 3, <u>Effective and Termination Dates</u>, is amended to change "Termination Date" to February 17, 2025.
- 2. This First Amendment to Revocable License No. 2022-06 shall be deemed effective as of December 7, 2023.

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Revocable License No. 2022-06 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Revocable License No. 2022-06 on the date to the left of their signatures.

	THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its Board of Harbor Commissioners
Dated:, 2023	EUGENE D. SEROKA Executive Director
٠ ,	AttestAMBER M. KLESGES Board Secretary
	TOYOTA TSUSHO AMERICA, INC.
Dated: November 2 2023	By alaga
	Naoyuki Hata, President & CEO
	(Print/type name and title)
	By Toel Logan
	Joel Logan, Senior Vice President
	(Print/type name and title)
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY	
November 6, 2023 HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney	
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel	
1/ / / /	2
By Janet Eursance	

JANET L. KARKANEN, Deputy